

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.
JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22
[Electrical Division]
Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543
E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 01 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :-EXECUTION OF LT LINE EXTENSION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 1-D TYPE QTR FOR CIVIL JUDGE-CUM-JMFC, DASMANTPUR IN THE DIST. OF KORAPUT.

BID REF NO.- 31/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2021-22

**NAME
&
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM**

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
PART-I	Construction of LT 3ph 5W line using 3x50+1x25+1x16 sqmm XLPE AB Cable=500 Mtr.				
1	8 Mtr. Long 200 KG psc pole	No	13	2000.00	26000.00
2	3x50+1x25+1x16 sqmm XLPE AB Cable	Mtr.	515	140.00	72100.00
3	Dead end clamp suitable for bare messenger XLPE Aerial bunched cable	No.	8	65.00	520.00
4	Suspension clamp with I Hook	No	8	340.00	2720.00
5	L.T Stay set (Complete)	Set	7	520.00	3640.00
6	7/10 SWG Stay Wire	Kg	56	75.00	4200.00
7	L.T Stay Clamp(1.4 K.g/Pair)	Pair	7	110.00	770.00
8	L.T Stay Insulator	No.	7	30.00	210.00
9	Nuts and bolts (Assorted size)	Kg	12	71.00	852.00
10	Concreting of stay & stud Pole	No.	7	1270.00	8890.00
11	GI Base plate for support	No.	13	280.00	3640.00
12	Earthing Device/ support coil type(GI)	No.	13	166.00	2158.00
13	Saundries(Anticlimbing device, danger board,tape etc.)	Ls	1	1500.00	1500.00
				Total Rs.	127200.00
				Total material cost A in Rs	1,27,200.00
				B. Stock, Storage & Insurance @ 3% of A	3,816.00
				Sub Total (C=A+B)	1,31,016.00
				T&P @ 2% of C	2,620.32
				Contingency @ 3% of C	3,930.48
				Transportation @ 7.5% of C	9,826.20
				Erection Charges @ 5% for transformer cost including stock, storage & insurance @3%	-
				Erection Charges @ 20% for PSC Pole cost including stock, storage & insurance @3%	5,356.00

Erection Charges @ 10% for Other materials cost including stock, storage & insurance @3%					10,423.60
Total Estimated Cost					1,63,172.60
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				1,63,173.00
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/>	LESS	<input type="checkbox"/>	(Please Tick)	_____ %
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in word					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST @12%.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)**

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)**

**Sd/-
Project Manager(Elect.)**